

10.03.2022
Item No.37
Court No.18
AJ.

S.A. 193 of 2016
I.A. No. C.A.N. 1 of 2016 (old C.A.N. 606 of 2016)

Sri Arun Kumar Mondal
-Vs-
Hagru Gorain & Ors.

Ms. Priyanka Jana.
....for the appellant/petitioner.

Mr. Animesh Mukherjee,
Mr. Abdul Alim.
.....for the respondent/opposite party.

Seen the office report dated March 02, 2022.

The appellant is required to put in the requisite under report within a week from date, in default, put up Appeal before the Division Bench taking Lawazima matters for 'Final Order'.

In Re: C.A.N. 1 of 2016 (C.A.N. 606 of 2016)

This is an application for injunction filed by the appellant.

The Division Bench, while admitting the appeal on May 02, 2016, directed the parties to maintain status quo in respect of possession over the suit property till the disposal of the present application.

C.A.N. 1 of 2016 (C.A.N. 606 of 2016) is disposed of by making the said order absolute till the disposal of the appeal.

There shall be no order as to costs.

In Re: S.A. 193 of 2016

The appellant is required to put in Special Messenger's Costs within one week from date to bring the Lower Court Records.

Irrespective of arrival of the Lower Court Records, the appellant shall prepare requisite number of Paper Books within eight weeks from date and shall file the same to the Department after serving a copy thereof to the appearing respondent nos. 1 to 5.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)