

12.04.2023
Court No. 654
Item nos.153
sn

S.A. 193 of 2016

Arun Kumar Mondal

Vs.

Hagru Gorain & Ors.

Ms. Priyanka Jana ..for the appellatant

Mr. Animesh Mukherjee..for the respondents

Perused the report of the Assistant Registrar dated 17th March, 2023.

It is found from the aforesaid office report that by an order dated 15th February, 2023 the learned Registrar Administration (L&OM), called for one competent person from the office of the learned Civil Judge (Senior Division), Purulia for making necessary corrections in the exhibit list in relation to Exhibit-2A but no such person has turned up.

Learned advocate for the appellatant submits that such correction is to be made prior to the hearing of the appeal.

Learned Registrar Administration (L&OM) is requested to take necessary steps for corrections in the exhibit list in relation to Exhibit-2A as per office report dated January 31, 2023 within a period of three weeks.

Let this matter appear one week after reopening of the Court after summer vacation.

Let a copy of this order be sent to learned Registrar Administration (L&OM), High Court, Calcutta.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)