

**SA-193 of 2016**

**14.06.2023**  
**Item no.2**  
**Court No.50**

Ms Priyanka Mandal, Learned Advocate  
appears for the sole appellant.

Perused the office reports dated 09.06.2023  
/12.06.2023, 31.01.2023/14.02.2023. the solemn  
order dated 12.04.2023 passed by the Hon'ble  
Court and the order dated 15.02.2023 passed by the  
Lawazima Court.

Let a competent person be called for from the Court  
of the Learned Civil Judge (Senior Division), Purulia  
through the Learned District Judge **immediately** for  
necessary corrections in the exhibit list in relation to  
Exhibit-2A as per the office report dated 31.01.2023  
in compliance with the said solemn order passed by  
the Hon'ble Court.

The Court of the Learned Civil Judge (Senior  
Division), Purulia is directed to comply the said  
solemn order passed by the Hon'ble Court  
**immediately.**

It appears from the said office report that notices  
of appeal have been served upon the respondent nos.  
6-11, the department is directed to proceed in  
accordance with law in this regard.

**(Nabanita Ray)**  
**Registrar Administration (L & OM)**