

SA 193 of 2016

Arun Kumar Mondal
Vs.
Hagru Gorain & Ors.

Ms. Priyanka Jana
Mr. Bikramjit Mandal
..... For the Appellant

Mr. Animesh Mukherjee
..... For the respondents

Learned counsel representing the appellant further commences her submission and submits at length but could not conclude today due to paucity of time.

Let the matter appear on **5th March, 2024** under the same heading '**Hearing**'.

All parties to act on a server copy of this order downloaded from the official website of the Court.

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)