

19  
28.11.2023  
Ct. No. 236  
SB

SA 193 of 2016

In the matter of : Sri Arun Kumar Mondal

Mr. Animesh Mukherjee

Mr. Abdul Alim

.....for respondent

1. Appellant is not represented.
2. Let the matter be listed on **05.12.2023**.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent is requested to notify the learned advocate for the appellant about the next date of hearing.

(Siddhartha Roy Chowdhury, J.)