

17.01.2024
Crt. No.21
Item No.1
KB

S.A. 193 of 2016

**Sri Arun Kumar Mondal
Versus
Hagru Gorain & Ors.**

Ms. Priyanka Jana
Mr. Bikramjiat Mandal
... For the appellant.

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that the instant appeal is ready for hearing.

None is representing the respondents.

As the instant appeal is ready for hearing, the matter is fixed on **22nd January, 2024** under the heading **“Hearing”**.

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant is directed to intimate the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents and to furnish an affidavit to that effect.

All parties to act in terms of a copy of the order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)