

22.01.2024
Crt. No.21
Item No.29
KB

S.A. 193 of 2016

**Sri Arun Kumar Mondal
Versus
Hagru Gorain & Ors.**

Ms. Priyanka Jana
Mr. Bikramjiat Mandal
... For the appellant.

Mr. Habibur Rahaman
...For the respondents.

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks an accommodation for a week on her health ground.

Learned counsel representing the respondents seeks an accommodation for this day.

On consent of both sides, the matter is being fixed on **29th January, 2024** under the heading "**Hearing**".

All parties to act in terms of a copy of the order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)