

05.03.2024
Crt. No.21
Item No.44
KB

S.A. 193 of 2016

**Arun Kumar Mondal
Versus
Hagru Gorain & Ors.**

Mrs. Priyanka Jana
Mr. Bikramjit Mandal
... For the appellant.

Mr. Animesh Mukherjee
... For the respondents.

The learned counsels representing the appellant and the respondents are present.

On going through the record, it reveals that the instant appeal has been registered in the year 2015 appearing as S.A.T. No. 172 of 2015.

As such the instant appeal is not within the determination of this Bench.

Accordingly, the matter stands **released**.

Appellant is at liberty to take steps accordingly.

All parties to act in terms of a copy of the order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)