

N.22S1

151/CL
23.08.24
SI-50
Ct.33
(S.R.)

SA 193 of 2016

Arun Kumar Mondal
v.
Hagru Gorain & Ors.

Ms. Priyanka Jana ... for the appellant.

Mr. Animesh Mukherjee ... for the respondents.

Heard the submission of the learned advocate for the appellant as well as the respondents.

The learned advocate for the appellant is directed to prepare a chart as well as a list of dates with regard to the ownership and transfer of the same from time to time leading to the dispute on the next date of hearing.

Next date be fixed on 18th September, 2024 for hearing.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)