

18.09.2024
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.42
cm

SA 193 of 2016

Arun Kumar Mondal
Vs.
Hagru Gorain & Ors.

Ms. Priyanka Jana
Mr. Bikramjit Mandal ... for the appellant
Mr. Animesh Mukherjee ... for the respondent

Heard in part.

Let the matter be fixed on 28th November, 2024.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)