

**14.02.2025**  
DL-71  
Ct. No. 33  
Srimanta

**In the High Court at Calcutta**  
**Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction**  
**Appellate Side**

**SA 193 of 2016**

**Arun Kumar Mondal**  
**-Vs.-**  
**Hagru Gorain & Ors.**

Mr. Animesh Mukherjee  
...for the respondents.

The learned Advocate representing the respondents is present.

None appeared to represent the appellant.

Next date be fixed on 26<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 at  
2:00 P.M.

**(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)**