

25.03.2025

**DL-61
Ct. No. 33
Srimanta**

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

SA 193 of 2016

**Arun Kumar Mondal
-Vs.-
Hagru Gorain & Ors.**

Ms. Priyanka Jana,
Mr. Bikramjit Mandal
...for the appellants.
Mr. Animesh Mukherjee
...for the respondents.

Heard-in-part.

Next date be fixed on 25th June, 2025.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)