

26.11.2025
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.28
cm

SA 193 of 2016

Arun Kumar Mondal
Vs.
Hagru Gorain & Ors.

Ms. Priyanka Jana
Mr. Bikramjit Mandal
Mr. Parimal Sardar

... for the appellant

Mr. Animesh Mukherjee

... for the respondent

1. The written notes of argument filed by the learned advocate representing the appellant be kept on record.
2. Next date be fixed on 5th January, 2026.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)